HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/SB 50, 1st Eng. (2021)

Amendment No.

	CHAMBER ACTION		
	<u>Senate</u> <u>House</u>		
1	Representative Smith, C. offered the following:		
2			
3	Amendment (with title amendment)		
4	Remove lines 1443-2048 and insert:		
5	h. The department shall distribute \$973,600,000 annually		
6	in equal parts to the State Housing Trust Fund as established		
7	under s. 420.0005 and the Local Government Housing Trust Fund as		
8	established under s. 420.9079.		
9	7. All other proceeds must remain in the General Revenue		
10	Fund.		
11			
12			
13	TITLE AMENDMENT		
073047			
	Approved For Filing: 4/2/2021 3:58:02 PM		

Page 1 of 2

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/SB 50, 1st Eng. (2021)

Amendment No.

14	Remove lines 74-111 and insert:
15	into the State Housing Trust Fund and the Local

- 16 Government Housing Trust Fund; amending ss. 212.04 and
- 17 212.0506, F.S.;

18

073047

Approved For Filing: 4/2/2021 3:58:02 PM

Page 2 of 2